

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6895-6896/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2007 in CRLA No. 345/2001 & CRLA No. 346/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

NARESH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 09/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is no request for filing counter affidavit.  
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar