

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6895-6896/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2007 in CRLA No. 345/2001 & CRLA No. 346/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

NARESH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 21/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinai Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

Mr. Sumit ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed, put up these matters in the second week of May,  
2008.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master